

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

38

Case: WP(C) No. 1420/2023

Shazia Mir

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Anjeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Ramesh Arora, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
11.03.2024

Reply is stated to have been filed by all the respondents.

List on **15.05.2024**, awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
11.03.2024
Abinash