

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1420/2023

CM No. 2204/2025

CM No. 3398/2023

Shazia Mir

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. N. D. Qazi, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.11.2025

CM No. 2204/2025

Notice.

Mr. N. D. Qazi, Advocate waives notice on behalf of the non-applicant.

Objections be filed by the next date of hearing.

WP(C) No. 1420/2023

Interim directions, if any, shall continue.

List on **05.12.2025**.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu

10.11.2025

Sushant