

Regular List
Serial No. 80

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1420/2023

Shazia Mir

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1 to 4.
Mr. Zulkarnain Chowdhary, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(01.04.2026)**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 seeks time to file reply to the writ petition.
- 02.** Needful be done by next date of hearing.
- 03.** List on **15.05.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
01.04.2026**

Bunty